
Table 1. Number of Registered Live Births by Province and by Sex, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

Province Both Sexes Female Male
Number Percent Share Number Percent Share

MIMAROPA Region 
Marinduque 
Occidental Mindoro 
Oriental Mindoro 
Palawan 
Romblon
City of Puerto Princesa

43,287
2,788
7,184

12,735
12,044
4,123
4,413

20,728
1,284
3,459
6,078
5,744
1,990
2,173

100.0 22,559
1,504
3,725
6,657
6,300
2,133
2,240

100.0
6.2 6.7

16.7 16.5
29.3 29.5
27.7 27.9

9.6 9.5
10.5 9.9

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Table 2. Number of Registered Live Births by Month and by Sex, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

MaleMonth Both Sexes Female
Percent Share Number Percent ShareNumber

2,063
1,770
1,915
1,752
1,734
1,696
1,717
1,772
2,117
2,085
1,968
1,970

9.1January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

4,010
3,320
3,643
3,417
3,336
3,249
3,308
3,374
4,062
3,983
3,834
3,751

1,947
1,550
1,728
1,665
1,602
1,553
1,591
1,602
1,945
1,898
1,866
1,781

9.4
7.5 7.8
8.3 8.5
8.0 7.8

7.77.7
7.5 7.5

7.67.7
7.97.7
9.49.4
9.29.2
8.79.0
8.78.6

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Table 3. Number of Registered Live Births by Site of Delivery and by Sex, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

MaleFemaleBoth SexesSite of Delivery

19,545
2,654

86.686.017,816
2,570

37,361
5,224

Health Facility
Home
Others
Total

11.812.4
1.61.6 360342702

100.022,559100.020,72843,287

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Table 4. Number of Registered Live Births by Attendant at Birth and by Sex, MIMAROPA Region: 2023

MaleFemaleBoth SexesAttendant at Birth
Percent ShareNumberPercent ShareNumber

67.315,18366.713,82629,009Physician
Nurse
Midwife
Traditional Birth Attendant
Others
Not Stated
Total

1.22741.2246520
19.74,441

2,312
19.74,090

2,224
8,531
4,536 10.210.7

1.53431.6337680
0.060.0511

100.022,559100.020,72843,287

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table 5. Number of Registered Live Births by Birth Order and by Sex of Child: MIMAROPA Region, 2023

Birth Order Both Sexes Female Male
Number Percent Share Number Percent Share

First 14,630
11,831
7,906
4,345
2,206
1,108

6,969
5,680
3,786
2,041
1,090

33.6 7,661
6,151
4,120
2,304
1,116

34.0
Second
Third
Fourth

27.4 27.3
18.3 18.3
9.8 10.2

Fifth 5.3 4.9
Sixth 529 2.6 579 2.6
Seventh 606 300 1.4 306 1.4
Eighth 325 168 0.8 157 0.7
Ninth 167 86 0.4 81 0.4
Tenth and over 
Not stated 
Total

160 77 0.4 83 0.4
3 2 0.0 1 0.0

43,287 20,728 100.0 22,559 100.0

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority

Table 6. Number of Registered Live Births by Weight and by Sex of Child: MIMAROPA Region, 2023

MaleWeight in grams Both Sexes Female
Percent SharePercent Share NumberNumber

0.1 18 0.1Less than 1000 
1000-1499 
1500-1999 
2000 - 2499 
2500 - 2999 
3000 - 3499 
3500 and over 
Not stated 
Median

32 14
201 0.8378 177 0.7

1.9 478 1.9926 448
9.811.0 2,508

9,247
8,019
2,046

5,106
18,619
14,662
3,479

2,598
9,372
6,643
1,433

39.7 36.3
28.1 31.5

8.06.1
0.20.2 4285 43

2,937 11.52,880 12.25,817

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority


